1 CAUT
1-888-IN
January 28, 2016
AN1923.1
Application Note 1923
ISL8240MEVAL3Z 40A, Single Output Evaluation Board
Setup Procedure
Description

to meet the output accuracy requirement.
Bill of Materials
MANUFACTURER
PART NUMBER REF DES QTY. VALUE TOL. VOLTAGE POWER
PACKAGE
TYPE JEDEC TYPE MANUFACTURER
108-0740-001 J1-J4 4 CONN BAN-JACK Johnson
Components
Stand
10TPB330M C15 1 330µF 20% 10V SMD CAP_7343_149 SANYO-POSCAP Stand
capa
5002 TP1-TP10 10 THOLE MTP500X Keystone Minia
EEE1EA471P C1 1 470µF 20% 25V SMD CAPAE_393X402 Panasonic Alum
(RoH
GRM32ER71E226KE15L C2-C5 4 22µF 10% 25V 1210 CAP_1210 Murata Ceram
H1045-00102-50V10-T C7 1 1000pF 10% 50V 603 CAP_0603 Generic Multi
H1045-00471-50V10 C8, C16 2 470pF 10% 50V 603 CAP_0603 Generic Multi
H1045-00475-6R3V10-T C6 1 4.7µF 10% 6.3V 603 CAP_0603 Generic Multi
H1045-OPEN C9 1 OPEN 5% OPEN 603 CAP_0603 Generic Multi
H1046-00476-6R3V20-T C10 1 47µF 20% 6.3V 805 CAP_0805 Generic Multi
H1065-00107-6R3V20-T C12-C14 3 100µF 20% 6.3V 1206 CAP_1206 Generic Multi
H1065-OPEN C11 1 OPEN 5% OPEN 1206 CAP_1206 Generic Multi
H2511-02373-1/16W1 RFSET 1 237kΩ 1% 1/16W 603 RES_0603 Generic Thick
H2511-02051-1/10W1-T R2 1 2.05kΩ 1% 1/10W 603 RES_0603 Generic Thick
H2511-01001-1/16W1 R3, RVSET 2 1kΩ 1% 1/16W 603 RES_0603 Generic Thick
H2511-03301-1/16W5 R4 1 3.3kΩ 5% 1/16W 603 RES_0603 Generic Thick
H2511-06041-1/16W1 R1 1 6.04kΩ 1% 1/10W 603 RES_0603 Generic Thick
ISL8240MIRZ M1 1 QFN QFN26_670X670_ISL8240M Intersil Dual
NOTE: Resistance accuracy of feedback resistor divider R1/R2 can affect the output accuracy. Please use high accuracy resistance (i.e. 0.5% or 0.1%)
Application Note 1923